
699,776.12

239,609.83

60,690.47

46,619.23

148,866.19

0.00

Total for 2018 752,828.32

381,678.30

72,190.50

74,662.29

162,781.36

0.00

752,828.32

381,678.30

72,190.50

74,662.29

162,781.36

0.00

699,776.12

239,609.83

60,690.47

46,619.23

148,866.19

0.00

53,052.20

142,068.47

11,500.03

28,043.06

13,915.17

0.00

Medical

Indemnity/Disability

Rehab/Case Management

Legal

Expense

Employers Liability

Total 1,195,561.841,444,140.771,444,140.771,195,561.84248,578.93

Recovery Detail

Reinsurance Subrogation Deductible SIF Other

0.00 (14,514.31) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 (14,514.31) 0.00 0.00 0.00

To Date

Activity Period

8

Meds Zero Paid

Recovery

Net Incurred

(14,514.31)

1,429,626.46

Number of Claims

Activity Period To Date

New Closed Open Closed Total

127 124

24 15

83 83

234 222

Med 3

Ind 9

Info 0

All 12

124 127

15 24

83 83

222 234

285,595.32

196,134.07

52,714.33

18,208.05

23,434.50

0.00

Total for 2019 322,537.89

282,495.56

64,874.46

23,159.74

35,051.25

0.00

322,537.89

282,495.56

64,874.46

23,159.74

35,051.25

0.00

285,595.32

196,134.07

52,714.33

18,208.05

23,434.50

0.00

36,942.57

86,361.49

12,160.13

4,951.69

11,616.75

0.00

Medical

Indemnity/Disability

Rehab/Case Management

Legal

Expense

Employers Liability

Total 576,086.27728,118.90728,118.90576,086.27152,032.63

Recovery Detail

Reinsurance Subrogation Deductible SIF Other

0.00 (355.68) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 (355.68) 0.00 0.00 0.00

To Date

Activity Period

12

Meds Zero Paid

Recovery

Net Incurred

(355.68)

727,763.22

Number of Claims

Activity Period To Date

New Closed Open Closed Total

102 98

12 6

56 53

170 157

Med 4

Ind 6

Info 3

All 13

98 102

6 12

53 56

157 170
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Beaufort County School District

Claim Summary by Year - Workers Comp

Injury dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021

As of 3/22/2021 Fiscal period beginning 7/1/XX

Activity dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021
Reserve Paid Incurred

Incurred
Change from
Prior Period

Paid in
Activity
Period

Jurisdiction: -- All States --



54,971.11

7,138.93

0.00

0.00

4,949.63

0.00

Total for 2020 180,097.01

37,143.84

0.00

0.00

26,766.89

0.00

180,097.01

37,143.84

0.00

0.00

26,766.89

0.00

54,971.11

7,138.93

0.00

0.00

4,949.63

0.00

125,125.90

30,004.91

0.00

0.00

21,817.26

0.00

Medical

Indemnity/Disability

Rehab/Case Management

Legal

Expense

Employers Liability

Total 67,059.67244,007.74244,007.7467,059.67176,948.07

Recovery Detail

Reinsurance Subrogation Deductible SIF Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

To Date

Activity Period

7

Meds Zero Paid

Recovery

Net Incurred

0.00

244,007.74

Number of Claims

Activity Period To Date

New Closed Open Closed Total

50 17

5 0

27 27

82 44

Med 33

Ind 5

Info 0

All 38

17 50

0 5

27 27

44 82

1,040,342.55

442,882.83

113,404.80

64,827.28

177,250.32

0.00

Total for All Years (2018-2020) 1,255,463.22

701,317.70

137,064.96

97,822.03

224,599.50

0.00

1,255,463.22

701,317.70

137,064.96

97,822.03

224,599.50

0.00

1,040,342.55

442,882.83

113,404.80

64,827.28

177,250.32

0.00

215,120.67

258,434.87

23,660.16

32,994.75

47,349.18

0.00

Medical

Indemnity/Disability

Rehab/Case Management

Legal

Expense

Employers Liability

Total 1,838,707.782,416,267.412,416,267.411,838,707.78577,559.63

Recovery Detail

Reinsurance Subrogation Deductible SIF Other

0.00 (14,869.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 (14,869.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00

To Date

Activity Period

27

Meds Zero Paid

Recovery

Net Incurred

(14,869.99)

2,401,397.42

Number of Claims

Activity Period To Date

New Closed Open Closed Total

279 239

41 21

166 163

486 423

Med 40

Ind 20

Info 3

All 63

239 279

21 41

163 166

423 486

Report Date: 3/22/2021 Page 2 of 2

Beaufort County School District

Claim Summary by Year - Workers Comp

Injury dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021

As of 3/22/2021 Fiscal period beginning 7/1/XX

Activity dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021
Reserve Paid Incurred

Incurred
Change from
Prior Period

Paid in
Activity
Period

Jurisdiction: -- All States --


