Beaufort Co	-			4 -	- (0 /00 /00				1				
Claim Summary by Year - Workers Comp					of 3/22/202		Fiscal period beginning 7/1/XX		Jurisdiction: All States				Paid in
Injury dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021 Activity dates 7/1/2018						7/1/2018 ti	hrough 3/22/2021		Reserve	Paid	Incurred	Change from Prior Period	Activity Period
Total for 2018								Medical	53,052.20	699,776.12	752,828.32	752,828.32	699,776.12
								Indemnity/Disability	142,068.47	239,609.83	381,678.30	381,678.30	239,609.83
							Rehab	/Case Management	11,500.03	60,690.47	72,190.50	72,190.50	60,690.47
								Legal	28,043.06	46,619.23	74,662.29	74,662.29	46,619.23
								Expense	13,915.17	148,866.19	162,781.36	162,781.36	148,866.19
								Employers Liability	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Total	248,578.93	1,195,561.84	1,444,140.77	1,444,140.77	1,195,561.84
	Number of Claims									Recovery	(14,514.31)		
	Activity Period To Date									Net Incurred	1,429,626.46		
	New	Closed]	Open	Closed	Total							
	127	124	Med	3	124	127				F	Recovery Detail		
	24	15	Ind	9	15	24			Reinsurance	Subrogation	Deductible	SIF	Other
	83	83	Info	0	83	83	Meds Zero Paid	Activity Period	0.00	(14,514.31)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	234	222	All	12	222	234	8	To Date	0.00	(14,514.31)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total for 2019								Medical	36,942.57	285,595.32	322,537.89	322,537.89	285,595.32
								Indemnity/Disability	86,361.49	196,134.07	282,495.56	282,495.56	196,134.07
							Rehab	/Case Management	12,160.13	52,714.33	64,874.46	64,874.46	52,714.33
								Legal	4,951.69	18,208.05	23,159.74	23,159.74	18,208.05
								Expense	11,616.75	23,434.50	35,051.25	35,051.25	23,434.50
								Employers Liability	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Total	152,032.63	576,086.27	728,118.90	728,118.90	576,086.27
	Number of Claims									Recovery	(355.68)		
	Activity Period To Date									Net Incurred	727,763.22		
	New Closed Open Closed Total												
	INEW												
	102	98	Med	4	98	102				F	Recovery Detail		
			Med Ind		98 6	102 12			Reinsurance	F Subrogation	Recovery Detail	SIF	Other
	102	98		4			Meds Zero Paid	Activity Period	Reinsurance 0.00		-	SIF 0.00	Other 0.00



Beaufort Co				_				//					
Claim Summary by Year - Workers Comp As of 3/22/2021							eginning 7/1/XX	Juris	diction: All State	Incurred	Paid in		
Injury dates 7/1/2018 through 3/22/2021 Activity dates 7/1/2018						7/1/2018 t	hrough 3/22/2021		Reserve	Paid	Incurred	Change from Prior Period	Activity Period
Total for 2020								Medical	125,125.90	54,971.11	180,097.01	180,097.01	54,971.11
								Indemnity/Disability	30,004.91	7,138.93	37,143.84	37,143.84	7,138.93
								Case Management	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Legal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Expense	21,817.26	4,949.63	26,766.89	26,766.89	4,949.63
								Employers Liability	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Total	176,948.07	67,059.67	244,007.74	244,007.74	67,059.67
	Number of Claims									Recovery	0.00		
	Activity	/ Period		To Date						Net Incurred	244,007.74		
	New	Closed		Open	Closed	Total							
	50	17	Med	33	17	50				F	Recovery Detail		
	5	0	Ind	5	0	5			Reinsurance	Subrogation	Deductible	SIF	Other
	27	27	Info	0	27	27	Meds Zero Paid	Activity Period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	82	44	All	38	44	82	7	To Date	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total for All Years (2018-2020)								Medical	215,120.67	1,040,342.55	1,255,463.22	1,255,463.22	1,040,342.55
								Indemnity/Disability	258,434.87	442,882.83	701,317.70	701,317.70	442,882.83
							Rehab	Case Management	23,660.16	113,404.80	137,064.96	137,064.96	113,404.80
								Legal	32,994.75	64,827.28	97,822.03	97,822.03	64,827.28
								Expense	47,349.18	177,250.32	224,599.50	224,599.50	177,250.32
								Employers Liability	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								Total	577,559.63	1,838,707.78	2,416,267.41	2,416,267.41	1,838,707.78
	Number of Claims									Recovery	(14,869.99)		
	Activity Period To Date									Net Incurred	2,401,397.42		
	New Closed Open Closed Total												
	279 239 Med 40 239 279								F	Recovery Detail			
	41	21	Ind	20	21	41			Reinsurance	Subrogation	Deductible	SIF	Other
	166 163 Info 3 163 166					166	Meds Zero Paid	Activity Period	0.00	(14,869.99)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	486	423	All	63	423	486	27	To Date	0.00	(14,869.99)	0.00	0.00	0.00

